
FINAL SCORE

Wagner
0-1 (0-0) 7

Kansas
2-0 (0-0) 46

August 29, 2025 • David Booth Kansas Memorial Stadium (Lawrence,
Kansas)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

Wagner (0-1; 0-0) vs. Kansas (2-0; 0-0)
Date: 08/29/2025 • Site: Lawrence, Kansas • Stadium: David Booth Kansas Memorial Stadium
Kickoff time: 06:32 PM • End of Game: 09:36 PM • Total elapsed time: 03:04
Attendance: 39129
Temperature: 79 • Wind: SE 6mph • Weather: Sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Wagner 0 7 0 0 7
Kansas 14 15 10 7 46

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 11:14 KAN - Hanika,DeShawn 4 yd TD PASS from Daniels,Jalon (PAT Kick by Marjan,Laith GOOD) , 6-50 01:45 0-7

1st 03:12 KAN - Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel 9 yd TD PASS from Daniels,Jalon (PAT Kick by Marjan,Laith GOOD) , 8-63

03:32

0-14

2nd 13:06 KAN - Pickett,Cam 20 yd TD PASS from Daniels,Jalon (PAT Rush by Bruhn,Carson GOOD) , 8-78 02:43 0-22

2nd 05:19 KAN - Hishaw Jr.,Daniel 20 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Marjan,Laith GOOD) , 5-68 02:07 0-29

2nd 01:52 WAG - Colclough,Jeremiah 45 yd TD PASS from Stevens,Jack (PAT Kick by Romero,Nicholas GOOD) , 8-75

03:27

7-29

3rd 14:11 KAN - Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel 62 yd TD PASS from Daniels,Jalon (PAT Kick by Marjan,Laith GOOD) , 2-75

00:49

7-36

3rd 06:50 KAN - Marjan,Laith 27 yd FG , 10-60 04:53 7-39

4th 03:40 KAN - Stewart III,Harry 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Efird,Dane GOOD) , 9-50 05:56 7-46

OFFICIALS

Referee: Richmond,Luke
Umpire: Woodburn,Kelvin

Head Linesman: Conti,Catherine
Line judge: Garmond,Keith
Field judge: Conte,Joe

Back judge: Jastram,Nathan
Side judge: Teague,John
Center judge: Tallent,Chris



Team Statistics
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

WAG KAN
FIRST DOWNS 6 32

Rushing 2 16
Passing 3 15
Penalty 1 1

NET YARDS RUSHING 53 285
Rushing Attempts 28 44
Average Per Rush 1.9 6.5
Rushing Touchdowns 0 2
Yards Gained Rushing 66 285
Yards Lost Rushing 13 0

NET YARDS PASSING 90 346
Completions-Attempts-Int 13-20-0 23-34-1
Average Per Attempt 4.5 10.2
Average Per Completion 6.9 15
Passing Touchdowns 1 4

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 143 631
Total Offensive plays 48 78
Average Gain Per Play 3 8.1

Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 10-70 6-55
PUNTS-YARDS 11-485 3-129

Average Yards Per Punt 44.1 43.0
Net Yards Per Punt 38.5 43.0
Inside 20 1 0
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 1 2

KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-130 8-517
Average Yards Per Kickoff 65 64.6
Net Yards Per Kickoff 65 60.4
Touchbacks 1 6

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 9-62-0
Average Per Return 0 6.9

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-34-0
Average Per Return 0 34

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 1-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 1-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 26:45 33:15

1st Quarter 08:02 06:58
2nd Quarter 08:42 06:18
3rd Quarter 06:13 08:47
4th Quarter 03:48 11:12

Third-Down Conversions 2 of 14 4 of 10
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 1 1 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 0 of 0 6 of 8

Touchdowns 0 5
Field Goals 0 of 0 1 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 3-3
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 0.0-0 9.0-19
Forced Three-And-Outs 2 8
Total TDs 1 6
PAT Kicks 1-1 5-5
Field Goals 0-0 1-1
Points off turnovers 0 0



Individual Statistics
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

WAGNER KANSAS

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Hines,Andre 8 25 0 25 0 6 3.1
Kamau,Sekou 6 20 6 14 0 13 2.3
Lonergan,David 2 5 0 5 0 4 2.5
Maynard,Uriah 2 5 0 5 0 4 2.5
Crawley,Terrell 2 4 0 4 0 3 2
Morad,Matt 2 5 3 2 0 5 1
Stevens,Jack 4 2 2 0 0 2 0
Barton,Jordan 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
Totals 28 66 13 53 0 13 1.9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Hishaw Jr.,Daniel 14 89 0 89 1 20 6.4
Ballard,Cole 5 42 0 42 0 15 8.4
Thompson Jr.,Johnny 9 39 0 39 0 9 4.3
Stewart III,Harry 6 33 0 33 1 14 5.5
Thurman,Justin 3 33 0 33 0 18 11
Marshall,Isaiah 3 23 0 23 0 16 7.7
Daniels,Jalon 3 18 0 18 0 13 6
Kelly,John 1 8 0 8 0 8 8
Totals 44 285 0 285 2 20 6.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Stevens,Jack 13-20-0 90 1 45 2
Barton,Jordan 0-0-0 0 0 0 1
Totals 13-20-0 90 1 45 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Daniels,Jalon 18-25-1 280 4 62 0
Marshall,Isaiah 3-3-0 28 0 12 0
Ballard,Cole 2-6-0 38 0 28 0
Totals 23-34-1 346 4 62 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Burrell,Derek 4 22 0 13 5
Perkins Jr.,Richard 2 4 0 5 2
Morad,Matt 2 2 0 6 3
Colclough,Jeremiah 1 45 1 45 2
Cooper,Malik 1 12 0 12 1
Grier,Karlos 1 5 0 5 2
Davis,Zayden 1 2 0 2 0
Kamau,Sekou 1 -2 0 0 2
Mazil,Damien 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 13 90 1 45 18

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel 6 130 2 62 6
Wentz,Levi 4 32 0 11 6
Groen,Boden 2 53 0 27 2
Canty,Bryson 2 42 0 28 3
Pickett,Cam 2 29 1 20 2
Nagy,Tate 2 20 0 12 3
Bruhn,Carson 1 13 0 13 1
Cure,Leyton 1 10 0 10 1
Moeller,Mack 1 8 0 8 1
Emilien,Doug 1 5 0 5 3
Hanika,DeShawn 1 4 1 4 1
Totals 23 346 4 62 32

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Brown,Joshua 9 396 44.0 48 1 0
Muscillo,Vincent 2 89 44.5 47 0 0
Totals 11 485 44.1 48 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Addison,Grayden 3 129 43.0 49 0 0
Totals 3 129 43.0 49 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Brown,Jayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Kubecka,Keaton 3 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nagy,Tate 6 44 20 1 34 34 0 0 0
Totals 9 62 20 1 34 34 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Marjan,Laith 3rd 06:50 27 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Liszner,Ryan 2 130 65 1 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Efird,Dane 2 129 64.5 1 1
Marjan,Laith 6 388 64.7 5 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Colclough,Jeremiah 0 45 0 0 0 45
Hines,Andre 25 0 0 0 0 25
Burrell,Derek 0 22 0 0 0 22
Kamau,Sekou 14 -2 0 0 0 12

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel 0 130 0 0 0 130
Nagy,Tate 0 20 34 44 0 98
Hishaw Jr.,Daniel 89 0 0 0 0 89
Groen,Boden 0 53 0 0 0 53



Fumbles No. Lost
PARKS,ALIM 0 0

Fumbles No. Lost
THOMPSON JR.,JOHNNY 1 1



Wagner Quarterback Progression
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

Stevens,Jack
13 - 20 65% 90 yds 1TD 0INT 119.3RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 5 2nd and 10 on WAG25 (Q1 14:56) Burrell,Derek

1-2 2nd and 10 on WAG24 (Q1 07:28) Mazil,Damien
1-3 3rd and 10 on WAG24 (Q1 07:00) Kamau,Sekou -2

+ 2-4 2 1st and 10 on WAG25 (Q1 03:12) Davis,Zayden
+ 3-5 2 2nd and 8 on WAG44 (Q1 02:31) Burrell,Derek 2
+ 4-6 -4 1st and 10 on WAG25 (Q2 13:06) Morad,Matt 3
+ 5-7 5 2nd and 14 on WAG21 (Q2 12:55) Perkins Jr.,Richard 4
+ 6-8 12 1st 3rd and 9 on WAG26 (Q2 12:20) Cooper,Malik 5

6-9 2nd and 11 on WAG37 (Q2 11:16) Grier,Karlos
6-10 1st and 10 on WAG21 (Q2 08:51) Morad,Matt -2
6-11 2nd and 10 on WAG21 (Q2 08:48) -3

+ 7-12 5 3rd and 20 on WAG11 (Q2 08:35) Grier,Karlos
7-13 2nd and 6 on WAG29 (Q2 05:09) Colclough,Jeremiah

+ 8-14 6 3rd and 9 on WAG49 (Q2 02:58) Morad,Matt
+ 9-15 45 TD 4th and 3 on KAN45 (Q2 02:00) Colclough,Jeremiah 2
+ 10-16 13 1st 2nd and 9 on WAG26 (Q3 14:02) Burrell,Derek 3
+ 11-17 2 1st and 10 on WAG39 (Q3 13:37) Burrell,Derek 4

11-18 2nd and 8 on WAG41 (Q3 13:03) Burrell,Derek
+ 12-19 -1 2nd and 5 on WAG40 (Q3 06:43) Perkins Jr.,Richard
+ 13-20 -2 3rd and 6 on WAG39 (Q3 06:14) Kamau,Sekou 2

Sacked 2 times for 2 yards lost

Lost Context
-1 1st and 10 on WAG38 (Q2 11:46)
-1 3rd and 13 on WAG36 (Q3 12:31)

Barton,Jordan
0 - 0 0% 0 yds 0TD 0INT RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk

Sacked 1 time for 1 yards lost

Lost Context
-1 2nd and 13 on WAG20 (Q3 02:43)



Kansas Quarterback Progression
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

Daniels,Jalon
18 - 25 72% 280 yds 4TD 1INT 210.9RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 6 1st and 10 on KAN50 (Q1 12:59) Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel
+ 2-2 7 1st and 10 on WAG39 (Q1 12:31) Wentz,Levi 2
+ 3-3 21 1st 2nd and 3 on WAG32 (Q1 12:11) Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel 3
+ 4-4 4 TD 2nd and 3 on WAG4 (Q1 11:32) Hanika,DeShawn 4

4-5 1st and 10 on KAN22 (Q1 08:26) Emilien,Doug
4-6 3rd and 5 on KAN27 (Q1 08:14) Kubecka,Keaton -2

+ 5-7 5 2nd and 6 on KAN41 (Q1 06:35) Wentz,Levi
+ 6-8 11 1st 1st and 10 on WAG48 (Q1 05:14) Wentz,Levi 2
+ 7-9 4 1st and 10 on WAG37 (Q1 04:48) Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel 3
+ 8-10 27 1st 1st and 16 on WAG43 (Q1 04:14) Groen,Boden 4
+ 9-11 9 TD 2nd and 3 on WAG9 (Q1 03:30) Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel 5
+ 10-12 28 1st 2nd and 9 on WAG48 (Q2 14:11) Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel 6

10-13 1st and 10 on WAG20 (Q2 13:28) Kubecka,Keaton
+ 11-14 20 TD 2nd and 10 on WAG20 (Q2 13:11) Pickett,Cam

11-15 2nd and 9 on KAN31 (Q2 09:47) Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel
11-16 3rd and 9 on KAN31 (Q2 09:05) Emilien,Doug -2

+ 12-17 26 1st 2nd and 7 on KAN35 (Q2 07:21) Groen,Boden
+ 13-18 14 1st 1st and 10 on WAG39 (Q2 06:34) Canty,Bryson 2
+ 14-19 5 1st and 10 on WAG25 (Q2 06:09) Emilien,Doug 3
+ 15-20 9 1st and 10 on WAG33 (Q2 01:18) Pickett,Cam

15-21 1st and 10 on WAG19 (Q2 00:59) Wentz,Levi
+ 16-22 9 2nd and 10 on WAG19 (Q2 00:53) Wentz,Levi

16-23 INT 1st and 9 on WAG9 (Q2 00:42)
+ 17-24 13 1st 1st and 10 on KAN25 (Q3 15:00) Bruhn,Carson
+ 18-25 62 TD 1st and 10 on KAN38 (Q3 14:49) Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Ballard,Cole
2 - 6 33% 38 yds 0TD 0INT 86.5RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 1 on KAN50 (Q3 10:42) Wentz,Levi
0-2 2nd and 4 on KAN21 (Q3 04:58) Canty,Bryson -2

+ 1-3 10 1st 3rd and 4 on KAN21 (Q3 04:22) Cure,Leyton
1-4 2nd and 6 on KAN35 (Q3 03:39) Nagy,Tate
1-5 3rd and 6 on KAN35 (Q3 03:02) Cohoon,Bryce -2

+ 2-6 28 1st 1st and 10 on KAN32 (Q3 00:50) Canty,Bryson

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Marshall,Isaiah
3 - 3 100% 28 yds 0TD 0INT 178.4RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 12 1st 1st and 10 on WAG50 (Q4 09:36) Nagy,Tate



C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 2-2 8 1st and 10 on WAG38 (Q4 09:27) Moeller,Mack 2
+ 3-3 8 1st 4th and 2 on WAG11 (Q4 05:30) Nagy,Tate 3

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

# Wagner Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

2 Martin,Sam 6 1 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
5 Camp,Freddie 5 1 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
7 Johnson,Jordan 4 0 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 Dravet,Riley 4 0 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
13 Romulus,Jouvenson 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
44 Leal,Brendan 4 0 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 Lampley,Akil 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
26 Haynes,Cam 4 0 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
0 Itote,Armani 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
12 Williams,Shamar 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
29 Parks,Alim 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0
38 Mahoney,Joseph 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
50 Guerrero,Colton 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
8 Brown,Jayden 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-0 0 0
11 Omoregie,Daren 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 Cornish,Acear 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
22 Gullatte,Jaylen 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
41 Bertone,Vincent 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
48 Taikina,Joseph 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
88 Harris,Christopher 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
4 Jakubauskas,Luke 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
33 Buono,Mason 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
99 Simms,Franklin 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
14 Hiscock,Eli 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
23 Idriss,Abdoul 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
42 Witcoski,Joey 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
4 Colclough,Jeremiah 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 Romero,Nicholas 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 60 12 72 0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 1-0 2 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Kansas Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

4 Lathan,Trey 2 2 4 0.0-0 2.5-5 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
11 Dye,Devin 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
16 Brantley,Logan 3 1 4 0.0-0 1.0-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
23 Ellis,Mason 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
92 Dunn Jr.,Tommy 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
7 Graham II,DJ 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
2 Rawls,Lyrik 2 0 2 0.0-0 1.0-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
15 Finkley,Justice 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
27 Davis,Taylor 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
52 Withers,DJ 2 0 2 2.0-2 2.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
14 Dye,Jalen 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
39 Mondi,Cole 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
91 Bray,Alex 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
97 Caldwell,Kenean 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
5 MIller,Dean 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
8 Kamara,Jon Jon 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 Brinkley,Dak 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
12 Robinson,Laquan 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 32 14 46 3-3 9.0-19 0 0-0 0-0 2 4



# Kansas Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
22 Gibbs,Syeed 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 2
33 Harris III,Leroy 1 0 1 1.0-1 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
41 Vedral,Ezra 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
71 Seyfert,Grady 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
94 Herold,Blake 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 Stewart III,Harry 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
7 Pickett,Cam 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 Hishaw Jr.,Daniel 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
18 Hanika,DeShawn 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
20 Thompson Jr.,Johnny 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
44 Bruhn,Carson 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
56 Calvin,Marcus 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
98 Efird,Dane 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
99 Marjan,Laith 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 32 14 46 3-3 9.0-19 0 0-0 0-0 2 4

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

STARTERS

Wagner

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 0 Kamau,Sekou
WR 1 Mazil,Damien
QB 2 Barido,Joshua
RB 3 Morad,Matt
WR 4 Colclough,Jeremiah
RB 5 Hines,Andre
WR 6 Davis,Zayden
QB 7 Stevens,Jack
WR 10 Redd-Hubbard,Malik
QB 15 Barton,Jordan
WR 16 Cooper,Malik
TE 17 Cajano III,Vincent
WR 18 Perkins Jr.,Richard
WR 19 Burrell,Derek
RB 27 Lonergan,David
RB 28 Maynard,Uriah
RB 32 Crawley,Terrell
OL 51 Long,Ryan
OL 52 Taylor,Devan
OL 54 Guitian,Prinz
OL 57 Bryant,Caleb
OL 63 James,Tyler
OL 71 Anderson,Brady
OL 72 Wilson,Malik
OL 75 Tuk,Connor
OL 77 Seeger,Mike
OL 78 Lucero,Mateo
WR 80 Lakatos,Cole
WR 81 Grier,Karlos
WR 82 Andrews,Mateo
WR 83 Dubuc,Trent
TE 84 Bars,Johans
WR 85 Umansky,Ian
TE 88 Harris,Christopher

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 0 Itote,Armani
LB 4 Jakubauskas,Luke
LB 7 Johnson,Jordan
DB 8 Brown,Jayden
DB 9 Dravet,Riley
DB 11 Omoregie,Daren
DB 13 Romulus,Jouvenson
DL 33 Buono,Mason
LB 44 Leal,Brendan
DL 99 Simms,Franklin
LB 1 Lampley,Akil
LB 3 Cornish,Acear
DB 5 Camp,Freddie
DL 6 Adeyemi,Olanrewaju
DB 12 Williams,Shamar
LB 14 Hiscock,Eli
DB 22 Gullatte,Jaylen
DL 23 Idriss,Abdoul
DB 24 Tatis,Julio
DB 25 Bailey,Austin
LB 26 Haynes,Cam
DB 29 Parks,Alim
DB 30 Toure,Mahamane
DT 31 Bluestein,Leo
DB 38 Mahoney,Joseph
DB 41 Bertone,Vincent
DL 42 Witcoski,Joey
LB 50 Guerrero,Colton
DL 55 Charles,Terry
DL 56 Valentine,Kahmari
DL 91 Smith,Jalil
DL 94 Smith,Chris
DL 95 Appolon,Ethan
LB 97 Francis,Auston

Kansas

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 0 Stewart III,Harry
WR 1 Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel
WR 3 Kubecka,Keaton
WR 5 Emilien,Doug
QB 6 Daniels,Jalon
WR 7 Pickett,Cam
QB 8 Marshall,Isaiah
RB 9 Hishaw Jr.,Daniel
WR 10 Wentz,Levi
WR 11 Canty,Bryson
WR 12 Hayes,Bryson
WR 13 Cohoon,Bryce
QB 15 Ballard,Cole
TE 17 Hamm,Jaden
TE 18 Hanika,DeShawn
RB 20 Thompson Jr.,Johnny
RB 22 Johnson,Micah
RB 24 Kelly,John
RB 25 Thurman,Justin
TE 44 Bruhn,Carson
OL 52 Mercer,Tyler
OL 54 Tuikolovatu,Tavake
OL 55 Anene,Kene
OL 56 Herring,Amir
OL 57 Kelly,Hank
OL 58 Farkes,Kael
OL 59 Gorczyca,Nolan
OL 61 Foster,Bryce
OL 65 Lavrusky,Carter
OL 67 Richmond,Eli
OL 70 Baynes,Kobe
OL 71 Livingston,James
OL 72 Harper,DeAndre
OL 73 Kopp,Anderson
OL 75 Clements,Calvin
OL 76 Wilson,Antonio
OL 77 Cruz Jr.,Enrique
OL 78 Grimes,Greydon
WR 80 Moeller,Mack
TE 81 Conley,Quinton
WR 85 Nagy,Tate
WR 86 Collier,Donald
TE 87 Cure,Leyton
TE 88 Groen,Boden
WR 89 Cook,Jackson

Pos ## DEFENSE
CB 0 Alexander,Austin
LB 4 Lathan,Trey
DE 5 MIller,Dean
LB 8 Kamara,Jon Jon
DE 15 Finkley,Justice
CB 26 Todd,Jalen
DT 52 Withers,DJ
DT 92 Dunn Jr.,Tommy
CB 6 Hurley,Jahlil
CB 7 Graham II,DJ
DE 9 Brinkley,Dak
LB 16 Brantley,Logan
LB 20 Curvey,Malachi
CB 22 Gibbs,Syeed
DE 25 Redd,Caleb
LB 28 Stewart,JaCorey
CB 30 Gibson,Aundre
DE 33 Harris III,Leroy
LB 39 Mondi,Cole
LB 41 Vedral,Ezra
DE 45 Martin,Garrett
CB 47 Davis,Jacoby
DT 56 Calvin,Marcus
DT 71 Seyfert,Grady
DE 90 Holley,Adrian
DE 91 Bray,Alex
DT 94 Herold,Blake
DE 96 Petrus,Cole
DT 97 Caldwell,Kenean

SUBSTITUTIONS

Wagner: Kansas:

DID NOT PLAY



Wagner:
36 Hansbrough,Braylon; 39 Borner,Drew; 47 Lock,Owen; 53
Buttine,Bradley; 62 Ciucci,Nick; 65 Rogers,Chris; 66 Puglielli,Chris;
69 Gallagher,Shane; 74 Kabuli,Arman; 76 Platt,Justin; 87
Mullins,Matthew; 90 Moorehead,Nathan; 92 Schwindt,Matthew;

Kansas:
1 Kamara,Bangally; 3 Sipp Jr.,Joseph; 4 Williams,Leshon; 10
Gilliom,Jayson; 13 Brooks,Dylan; 14 Pauley,Mikey; 16
McComb,David; 17 Schmelzle,Brandon; 19 Doss,Jaidyn; 19
McCorkle,Chris; 24 Jones,Darrion; 29 Croft Jr.,Jameel; 35
Lappin,Finn; 36 Moore,Jameer; 38 Schneider,Jack; 50 Abajian,David;
70 Strickland,Jason; 74 Tanner,Jack; 82 Moses V,Isreal; 83
Hovey,Conlee; 84 Nickens,Jaden; 93 Hammond,Josiah; 95
Jasso,Efren; 99 Keys,Gage;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
WAG 1st WAG25 15:00 KO WAG30 12:59 PUNT 3 - 5 02:01
WAG 1st WAG25 11:14 KO WAG24 08:26 PUNT 3 - -1 02:48
WAG 1st WAG24 07:34 PUNT WAG24 06:44 PUNT 3 - 0 00:50
WAG 1st WAG25 03:12 KO WAG44 00:49 PUNT 4 - 19 02:23
WAG 2nd WAG25 13:06 KO WAG39 09:52 PUNT 6 - 14 03:14
WAG 2nd WAG21 08:51 PUNT WAG16 07:26 PUNT 3 - -5 01:25
WAG 2nd WAG25 05:19 KO KAN0 01:52 *TD 8 - 75 03:27
WAG 2nd WAG20 00:36 INT WAG19 00:00 HALF 1 - -1 00:36
WAG 3rd WAG25 14:11 KO WAG35 11:43 PUNT 5 - 10 02:28
WAG 3rd WAG35 06:50 KO WAG37 05:05 PUNT 3 - 2 01:45
WAG 3rd WAG23 02:50 PUNT WAG24 00:50 PUNT 3 - 1 02:00
WAG 4th WAG20 11:38 FUMB WAG21 09:36 PUNT 3 - 1 02:02
WAG 4th WAG25 03:40 KO WAG33 01:54 PUNT 3 - 8 01:46

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Wagner Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 08:02 08:42 06:13 03:48 16:44 10:01 26:45
3rd down conversions 0-4 2-5 0-3 0-2 2-9 0-5 2-14
4th down conversions 0-0 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
KAN 1st KAN50 12:59 PUNT WAG0 11:14 *TD 6 - 50 01:45
KAN 1st KAN22 08:26 PUNT KAN27 07:34 PUNT 3 - 5 00:52
KAN 1st KAN37 06:44 PUNT WAG0 03:12 *TD 8 - 63 03:32
KAN 1st KAN22 00:49 PUNT WAG0 13:06 *TD 8 - 78 02:43
KAN 2nd KAN30 09:52 PUNT KAN31 08:51 PUNT 3 - 1 01:01
KAN 2nd KAN32 07:26 PUNT WAG0 05:19 *TD 5 - 68 02:07
KAN 2nd KAN34 01:42 KO WAG9 00:36 INT 7 - 57 01:06
KAN 3rd KAN25 15:00 KO WAG0 14:11 *TD 2 - 75 00:49
KAN 3rd KAN30 11:43 PUNT WAG10 06:50 *FG 10 - 60 04:53
KAN 3rd KAN15 05:05 PUNT KAN35 02:50 PUNT 6 - 20 02:15
KAN 3rd KAN32 00:50 PUNT WAG0 11:38 FUMB 8 - 68 04:12
KAN 4th WAG50 09:36 PUNT WAG0 03:40 *TD 9 - 50 05:56
KAN 4th KAN25 01:54 PUNT WAG44 00:00 HALF 4 - 31 01:54

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Kansas Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 06:58 06:18 08:47 11:12 13:16 19:59 33:15
3rd down conversions 1-2 1-2 2-4 0-2 2-4 2-6 4-10
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
WAG 1st WAG25 15:00 KO WAG30 12:59 PUNT 3 - 5 02:01
KAN 1st KAN50 12:59 PUNT WAG0 11:14 *TD 6 - 50 01:45
WAG 1st WAG25 11:14 KO WAG24 08:26 PUNT 3 - -1 02:48
KAN 1st KAN22 08:26 PUNT KAN27 07:34 PUNT 3 - 5 00:52
WAG 1st WAG24 07:34 PUNT WAG24 06:44 PUNT 3 - 0 00:50
KAN 1st KAN37 06:44 PUNT WAG0 03:12 *TD 8 - 63 03:32
WAG 1st WAG25 03:12 KO WAG44 00:49 PUNT 4 - 19 02:23
KAN 1st KAN22 00:49 PUNT WAG0 13:06 *TD 8 - 78 02:43
WAG 2nd WAG25 13:06 KO WAG39 09:52 PUNT 6 - 14 03:14
KAN 2nd KAN30 09:52 PUNT KAN31 08:51 PUNT 3 - 1 01:01
WAG 2nd WAG21 08:51 PUNT WAG16 07:26 PUNT 3 - -5 01:25
KAN 2nd KAN32 07:26 PUNT WAG0 05:19 *TD 5 - 68 02:07
WAG 2nd WAG25 05:19 KO KAN0 01:52 *TD 8 - 75 03:27
KAN 2nd KAN34 01:42 KO WAG9 00:36 INT 7 - 57 01:06
WAG 2nd WAG20 00:36 INT WAG19 00:00 HALF 1 - -1 00:36
KAN 3rd KAN25 15:00 KO WAG0 14:11 *TD 2 - 75 00:49
WAG 3rd WAG25 14:11 KO WAG35 11:43 PUNT 5 - 10 02:28
KAN 3rd KAN30 11:43 PUNT WAG10 06:50 *FG 10 - 60 04:53
WAG 3rd WAG35 06:50 KO WAG37 05:05 PUNT 3 - 2 01:45
KAN 3rd KAN15 05:05 PUNT KAN35 02:50 PUNT 6 - 20 02:15
WAG 3rd WAG23 02:50 PUNT WAG24 00:50 PUNT 3 - 1 02:00
KAN 3rd KAN32 00:50 PUNT WAG0 11:38 FUMB 8 - 68 04:12
WAG 4th WAG20 11:38 FUMB WAG21 09:36 PUNT 3 - 1 02:02
KAN 4th WAG50 09:36 PUNT WAG0 03:40 *TD 9 - 50 05:56
WAG 4th WAG25 03:40 KO WAG33 01:54 PUNT 3 - 8 01:46
KAN 4th KAN25 01:54 PUNT WAG44 00:00 HALF 4 - 31 01:54



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

1-10 KAN35 Wagner wins toss and will receive; KAN will defend South end-zone.
1-10 KAN35 Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.

(15:00) Marjan,Laith kickoff 65 yards to the WAG00, Touchback.

Wagner drive start at 15:00.
1-10 WAG25 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Hines,Andre rush right for 0 yards to the WAG25 (Rawls,Lyrik). [14:56]
2-10 WAG25 (14:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass complete short left to Burrell,Derek caught at WAG23, for 5 yards to

the WAG30 (Davis,Taylor; Dunn Jr.,Tommy). [14:27]
3-5 WAG30 (13:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack rush middle for 0 yards to the WAG30 (Lathan,Trey; Finkley,Justice).

[13:51]
4-5 WAG30 (13:13) Brown,Joshua punt 45 yards to the KU25 Nagy,Tate return 20 yards to the KU45 (Guerrero,Colton)

PENALTY WAG Illegal Formation 5 yards from KU45 to KU50. [12:59]
4-5 WAG30 KAN ball on KAN50.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 5 yards, 02:01

Kansas drive start at 12:59.
1-10 KAN50 (12:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete short left to Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel caught at KU48, for

6 yards to the WAG44 (Romulus,Jouvenson). [12:50]
2-4 WAG44 (12:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Hishaw Jr.,Daniel rush middle for 5 yards gain to the WAG39 (Martin,Sam;

Romulus,Jouvenson), 1ST DOWN. [12:31]
P

1-10 WAG39 (12:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete short left to Wentz,Levi caught at WAG40, for 7 yards to
the WAG32 (Romulus,Jouvenson). [12:11]

2-3 WAG32 (11:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete deep middle to Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel caught at
WAG11, for 21 yards to the WAG11 (Brown,Jayden), 1ST DOWN. [11:45]

P

1-10 WAG11 (11:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Hishaw Jr.,Daniel rush middle for 7 yards gain to the WAG04 (Romulus,Jouvenson).
[11:32]

2-3 WAG4 (11:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete short left to Hanika,DeShawn caught at WAG00,
for 4 yards to the WAG00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:14, 1ST DOWN. [11:14]

P

1-10 WAG3 Marjan,Laith kick attempt good (H: Addison,Grayden, LS: Duggar,Emory).

WAGNER 0, KANSAS 7
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 50 yards, 01:45

(11:14) Marjan,Laith kickoff 65 yards to the WAG00, Touchback.

Wagner drive start at 11:14.
1-10 WAG25 (11:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Hines,Andre rush left for 4 yards gain to the WAG29 (Finkley,Justice; Caldwell,Kenean).

[11:06]
2-6 WAG29 (10:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Hines,Andre rush left for 1 yard gain to the WAG30 (Davis,Taylor). [10:44]
3-5 WAG30 PENALTY WAG Delay Of Game (Stevens,Jack) 5 yards from WAG30 to WAG25. NO PLAY. [10:03]
3-10 WAG25 PENALTY WAG Delay Of Game (Stevens,Jack) 5 yards from WAG25 to WAG20. NO PLAY. [09:36]
3-15 WAG20 (09:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Hines,Andre rush left for 4 yards gain to the WAG24 (Caldwell,Kenean). [09:17]
4-11 WAG24 (08:42) Brown,Joshua punt 45 yards to the KU31 Nagy,Tate return 10 yards to the KU41 (Omoregie,Daren), out of

bounds PENALTY KU Holding (Petrus,Cole) 10 yards from KU32 to KU22. [08:26]
4-11 WAG24 KAN ball on KAN22.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -1 yards, 02:48

Kansas drive start at 08:26.
1-10 KAN22 (08:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass incomplete deep left to Emilien,Doug thrown to KU45. [08:21]
2-10 KAN22 (08:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Hishaw Jr.,Daniel rush right for 5 yards gain to the KU27 (Itote,Armani; Lampley,Akil).

[08:14]
3-5 KAN27 (07:42) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass incomplete short left to Kubecka,Keaton thrown to KU32. [07:40]
4-5 KAN27 (07:39) Addison,Grayden punt 49 yards to the WAG24 fair catch by Burrell,Derek at WAG24. [07:34]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 5 yards, 00:52



Wagner drive start at 07:34.
1-10 WAG24 (07:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Kamau,Sekou rush left for 0 yards to the WAG24 (Dye,Devin). [07:28]
2-10 WAG24 (07:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass incomplete short right to Mazil,Damien thrown to WAG22 QB

hurried by Gibbs,Syeed and Harris III,Leroy. [07:00]
3-10 WAG24 (06:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass incomplete short left to Kamau,Sekou thrown to WAG24 QB hurried

by Gibbs,Syeed. [06:57]
4-10 WAG24 (06:55) Brown,Joshua punt 46 yards to the KU30 Nagy,Tate return 7 yards to the KU37 (Lampley,Akil;

Harris,Christopher). [06:44]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 0 yards, 00:50

Kansas drive start at 06:44.
1-10 KAN37 (06:42) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon rush right for 4 yards gain to the KU41 (Johnson,Jordan). [06:35]
2-6 KAN41 (05:58) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete short right to Wentz,Levi caught at KU45, for 5 yards to the KU46

(Martin,Sam). [05:51]
3-1 KAN46 (05:20) Shotgun Hishaw Jr.,Daniel rush middle for 6 yards gain to the WAG48 (Guerrero,Colton), 1ST DOWN.

[05:14]
P

1-10 WAG48 (04:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete short left to Wentz,Levi caught at WAG44, for 11 yards to
the WAG37 (Itote,Armani), 1ST DOWN. [04:48]

P

1-10 WAG37 (04:24) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete short right to Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel caught at WAG40, for 4 yards
to the WAG33 (Jakubauskas,Luke; Romulus,Jouvenson) PENALTY KU Holding (Bruhn,Carson) 10 yards from
WAG33 to WAG43. [04:14]

1-16 WAG43 (03:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete short left to Groen,Boden caught at WAG27, for 27 yards
to the WAG16 (Martin,Sam), 1ST DOWN. [03:48]

P

1-10 WAG16 (03:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Hishaw Jr.,Daniel rush middle for 7 yards gain to the WAG09 (Buono,Mason). [03:30]
2-3 WAG9 (03:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete short left to Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel caught at

WAG00, for 9 yards to the WAG00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:12, 1ST DOWN. [03:12]
P

1-10 WAG3 Marjan,Laith kick attempt good (H: Addison,Grayden, LS: Duggar,Emory).

WAGNER 0, KANSAS 14
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 63 yards, 03:32

(03:12) Marjan,Laith kickoff 65 yards to the WAG00, Touchback.

Wagner drive start at 03:12.
1-10 WAG25 (03:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass complete short right to Davis,Zayden caught at WAG24, for 2 yards

to the WAG27 (Kamara,Jon Jon) PENALTY KU Targeting (Kamara,Jon Jon) 15 yards from WAG27 to WAG42, 1ST
DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review - &quot;Targeting&quot;. PLAY OVERTURNED. (Original Play:
(03:12) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 J.Stevens pass complete short right to #6 Z.Davis caught at WAG24, for 2 yards to
the WAG27 (#8 J.Kamara)). [03:05]

E

1-10 WAG42 (02:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Kamau,Sekou rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WAG44 (Bray,Alex). [02:31]
2-8 WAG44 (02:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass complete short left to Burrell,Derek caught at WAG41, for 2 yards to

the WAG46 (Graham II,DJ), out of bounds. [02:10]
3-6 WAG46 (01:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Kamau,Sekou rush middle for 2 yards loss to the WAG44 (Lathan,Trey). [01:41]
4-8 WAG44 (00:59) Brown,Joshua punt 34 yards to the KU22. [00:49]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 19 yards, 02:23

Kansas drive start at 00:49.
1-10 KAN22 (00:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Hishaw Jr.,Daniel rush left for 7 yards gain to the KU29 (Martin,Sam), out of bounds.

[00:44]
2-3 KAN29 (00:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Hishaw Jr.,Daniel rush middle for 9 yards gain to the KU38 (Gullatte,Jaylen;

Camp,Freddie), 1ST DOWN. [00:00]
P

FINAL SCORE: WAGNER 0, KANSAS 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Wagner 0 08:02 0 0 1 1 0-4 0-0 8-9 3-5-0-9 3-15
Kansas 14 06:58 3 5 0 8 1-2 0-0 8-50 9-11-0-94 3-35



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

WAG KAN
Score 0 14
FIRST DOWNS 1 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-9 8-50
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 9 94
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-3-0 11-9-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-18 19-144
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 3-28
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 4-42.5 1-49.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-15 3-35
Possession Time 08:02 06:58
Third-Down Conversions 0-4 1-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Wagner Kansas

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Hines,Andre 4 9 0 9 0 2.3 4
Kamau,Sekou 3 2 -2 0 0 0 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Hishaw Jr.,Daniel 7 46 0 46 0 6.6 9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Stevens,Jack 3-5-0 9 0 5 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Daniels,Jalon 9-11-0 94 2 27 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Burrell,Derek 2 7 0 2 5
Kamau,Sekou 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel 4 40 1 4 21
Wentz,Levi 3 23 0 3 11

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Brown,Joshua 4 170 42.5 46 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Addison,Grayden 1 49 49.0 49 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Nagy,Tate 3 37 0 20

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Romulus,Jouvenson 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
Martin,Sam 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
Guerrero,Colton 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Itote,Armani 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Johnson,Jordan 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Brown,Jayden 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Omoregie,Daren 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Buono,Mason 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Lathan,Trey 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
Davis,Taylor 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Caldwell,Kenean 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Rawls,Lyrik 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Kamara,Jon Jon 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Finkley,Justice 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Graham II,DJ 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Dye,Devin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:14 KAN - Hanika,DeShawn 4 yd TD PASS from Daniels,Jalon , 6-50 01:45 0-7
1st 03:12 KAN - Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel 9 yd TD PASS from Daniels,Jalon , 8-63 03:32 0-14



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

1-10 KAN38 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1-10 KAN38 (14:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Hishaw Jr.,Daniel rush left for 3 yards gain to the KU41 (Lampley,Akil). [14:54]
2-7 KAN41 (14:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Hishaw Jr.,Daniel rush left for 10 yards gain to the WAG49 (Johnson,Jordan), 1ST

DOWN. [14:31]
P

1-10 WAG49 (14:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon rush left for 1 yard gain to the WAG48 (Guerrero,Colton). [14:11]
2-9 WAG48 (13:39) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete deep right to Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel caught at WAG28, for 28

yards to the WAG20 (Parks,Alim), 1ST DOWN. [13:28]
P

1-10 WAG20 (13:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass incomplete short left to Kubecka,Keaton thrown to WAG16 broken
up by Gullatte,Jaylen. [13:11]

2-10 WAG20 (13:11) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete deep middle to Pickett,Cam caught at WAG00, for 20 yards to
the WAG00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:06, 1ST DOWN. [13:06]

P

1-10 WAG3 Bruhn,Carson rush attempt Successful.

WAGNER 0, KANSAS 22
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 78 yards, 02:43

(13:06) Marjan,Laith kickoff 65 yards to the WAG00, Touchback.

Wagner drive start at 13:06.
1-10 WAG25 (13:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass complete short left to Morad,Matt caught at WAG18, for 4 yards loss

to the WAG21 (Rawls,Lyrik), out of bounds. [12:55]
2-14 WAG21 (12:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass complete short left to Perkins Jr.,Richard caught at WAG23, for 5

yards to the WAG26 (Brantley,Logan), out of bounds. [12:20]
3-9 WAG26 (11:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass complete short right to Cooper,Malik caught at WAG27, for 12 yards

to the WAG38 (Gibbs,Syeed; Ellis,Mason), 1ST DOWN. [11:46]
P

1-10 WAG38 (11:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack sacked for loss of 1 yard to the WAG37 (Withers,DJ). [11:16]
2-11 WAG37 (10:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass incomplete short right to Grier,Karlos thrown to WAG45. [10:44]
3-11 WAG37 (10:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack rush right for 2 yards gain to the WAG39 (Dunn Jr.,Tommy). [10:35]
4-9 WAG39 (10:00) Brown,Joshua punt 45 yards to the KU16 Nagy,Tate return 14 yards to the KU30 (Jakubauskas,Luke).

[09:52]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 14 yards, 03:14

Kansas drive start at 09:52.
1-10 KAN30 (09:51) Shotgun Hishaw Jr.,Daniel rush right for 1 yard gain to the KU31 (Johnson,Jordan). [09:47]
2-9 KAN31 (09:10) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass incomplete deep right to Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel thrown to WAG29. [09:05]
3-9 KAN31 (09:05) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass incomplete short left to Emilien,Doug thrown to KU40. [08:59]
4-9 KAN31 (08:57) Addison,Grayden punt 38 yards to the WAG31, out of bounds at WAG31 PENALTY WAG Holding

(Leal,Brendan) 10 yards from WAG31 to WAG21. [08:51]
4-9 KAN31 WAG ball on WAG21.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 01:01

Wagner drive start at 08:51.
1-10 WAG21 (08:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass incomplete short right to Morad,Matt thrown to WAG15. [08:48]
2-10 WAG21 (08:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass incomplete short right thrown to WAG18 broken up by

Calvin,Marcus QB hurried by Bray,Alex. [08:42]
3-10 WAG21 (08:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack rush right for 8 yards gain to the WAG29 (Dye,Jalen), out of bounds

PENALTY WAG Holding (Guitian,Prinz) 10 yards from WAG21 to WAG11. NO PLAY. [08:35]
3-20 WAG11 (08:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass complete short right to Grier,Karlos caught at WAG15, for 5 yards to

the WAG16 (Brantley,Logan). [08:08]
4-15 WAG16 (07:39) Brown,Joshua punt 44 yards to the KU40 Nagy,Tate return for loss of 8 yards to the KU32

(Williams,Shamar). [07:26]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -5 yards, 01:25

Kansas drive start at 07:26.
1-10 KAN32 (07:25) Shotgun Hishaw Jr.,Daniel rush middle for 3 yards gain to the KU35 (Brown,Jayden). [07:21]



2-7 KAN35 (06:43) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete short left to Groen,Boden caught at KU40, for 26 yards to the WAG39
(Johnson,Jordan), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [06:34]

P

1-10 WAG39 (06:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete short right to Canty,Bryson caught at WAG27, for 14
yards to the WAG25 (Dravet,Riley), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [06:09]

P

1-10 WAG25 (05:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete short left to Emilien,Doug caught at WAG25, for 5 yards to
the WAG20 (Omoregie,Daren), out of bounds. [05:50]

2-5 WAG20 (05:24) Shotgun Hishaw Jr.,Daniel rush right for 20 yards gain to the WAG00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:19,
1ST DOWN. [05:19]

P

1-10 WAG3 Marjan,Laith kick attempt good (H: Addison,Grayden, LS: Duggar,Emory).

WAGNER 0, KANSAS 29
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 68 yards, 02:07

(05:19) Marjan,Laith kickoff 63 yards to the WAG02 fair catch by Martin,Sam at WAG02.

Wagner drive start at 05:19.
1-10 WAG25 (05:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Hines,Andre rush right for 4 yards gain to the WAG29 (Brantley,Logan; Graham II,DJ).

[05:09]
2-6 WAG29 (04:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass incomplete short middle to Colclough,Jeremiah thrown to WAG34

broken up by Dye,Devin. [04:42]
3-6 WAG29 (04:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Hines,Andre rush middle for 6 yards gain to the WAG35 (Brinkley,Dak), 1ST DOWN.

[04:35]
P

1-10 WAG35 (04:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Kamau,Sekou rush left for 13 yards gain to the WAG48 (Dye,Jalen), 1ST DOWN.
[04:02]

P

1-10 WAG48 (03:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Kamau,Sekou rush right for 5 yards gain to the KU47 (Dye,Devin; MIller,Dean). [03:29]
2-5 KAN47 (03:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Kamau,Sekou rush right for 4 yards loss to the WAG49 (Brantley,Logan). [02:58]
3-9 WAG49 (02:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass complete short right to Morad,Matt caught at KU45, for 6 yards to

the KU45 (Dye,Devin). [02:08]
4-3 KAN45 Timeout Wagner, clock 02:00. [02:00]
4-3 KAN45 (01:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass complete short left to Colclough,Jeremiah caught at KU43,

for 45 yards to the KU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:52, 1ST DOWN. [01:52]
P

1-10 KAN3 Romero,Nicholas kick attempt good (H: Brown,Joshua, LS: Taikina,Joseph).

WAGNER 7, KANSAS 29
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 75 yards, 03:27

(01:52) Liszner,Ryan kickoff 65 yards to the KU00 Nagy,Tate return 34 yards to the KU34 (Omoregie,Daren).

Kansas drive start at 01:42.
1-10 KAN34 (01:40) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon rush middle for 13 yards gain to the KU47 (Camp,Freddie), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN. [01:35]
P

1-10 KAN47 (01:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Hishaw Jr.,Daniel rush middle for 3 yards gain to the KU50 (Johnson,Jordan) PENALTY
WAG Illegal Substitution 5 yards from KU47 to WAG48. NO PLAY. [01:29]

1-5 WAG48 (01:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass incomplete deep right to Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel thrown to
WAG10 PENALTY WAG Pass Interference (Brown,Jayden) 15 yards from WAG48 to WAG33, 1ST DOWN. NO
PLAY. [01:18]

E

1-10 WAG33 (01:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete short right to Pickett,Cam caught at WAG24, for 9 yards
to the WAG24 (Dravet,Riley). [01:03]

2-1 WAG24 (00:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Hishaw Jr.,Daniel rush right for 5 yards gain to the WAG19 (Dravet,Riley), 1ST DOWN.
[00:59]

P

1-10 WAG19 Timeout Kansas, clock 00:59. [00:59]
1-10 WAG19 (00:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass incomplete short left to Wentz,Levi thrown to WAG00. [00:53]
2-10 WAG19 (00:52) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete short right to Wentz,Levi caught at WAG11, for 9 yards to the WAG10

(Martin,Sam), out of bounds. [00:48]
3-1 WAG10 (00:47) Shotgun Hishaw Jr.,Daniel rush right for 1 yard gain to the WAG09 (Itote,Armani), 1ST DOWN. [00:42] P
1-9 WAG9 (00:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass intercepted by Brown,Jayden at WAG00, Touchback. [00:36]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 57 yards, 01:06

Wagner drive start at 00:36.
1-10 WAG20 (00:35) Kneel down by Stevens,Jack at WAG19 for loss of 1 yard. [00:00]
2-11 WAG19 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -1 yards, 00:36



FINAL SCORE: WAGNER 7, KANSAS 29

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Wagner 7 08:42 2 2 0 4 2-5 1-1 8-24 6-10-0-69 4-40
Kansas 15 06:18 5 4 1 10 1-2 0-0 9-57 7-12-1-111 0-0



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

WAG KAN
Score 7 29
FIRST DOWNS 5 18
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 16-33 17-107
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 78 205
Passes Att-Comp-Int 15-9-0 23-16-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 31-111 40-312
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 5-34
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-34
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 4-42.5 1-49.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 7-55 3-35
Possession Time 16:44 13:16
Third-Down Conversions 2-9 2-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

Wagner Kansas

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Hines,Andre 6 19 0 19 0 6 3.2
Kamau,Sekou 6 20 -6 14 0 13 2.3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Hishaw Jr.,Daniel 14 89 0 89 1 20 6.4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Stevens,Jack 9-15-0 77 1 45 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Daniels,Jalon 16-24-1 205 3 28 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Burrell,Derek 2 7 0 2 5
Morad,Matt 2 2 0 3 6
Perkins Jr.,Richard 1 5 0 1 5
Kamau,Sekou 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel 5 68 1 7 28
Wentz,Levi 4 32 0 5 11
Pickett,Cam 2 29 1 2 20
Canty,Bryson 1 14 0 1 14

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Brown,Joshua 6 259 43.2 46 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Addison,Grayden 2 87 43.5 49 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Nagy,Tate 5 43 0 20

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Nagy,Tate 1 34 0 34

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Johnson,Jordan 5-0 5.0 0.0 0.0
Martin,Sam 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
Romulus,Jouvenson 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
Dravet,Riley 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Omoregie,Daren 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Guerrero,Colton 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Itote,Armani 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Brown,Jayden 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Brantley,Logan 3-1 3.5 0.0 1.0
Dye,Devin 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Rawls,Lyrik 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
Dye,Jalen 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Lathan,Trey 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
Davis,Taylor 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Dunn Jr.,Tommy 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Graham II,DJ 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:14 KAN - Hanika,DeShawn 4 yd TD PASS from Daniels,Jalon , 6-50 01:45 0-7
1st 03:12 KAN - Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel 9 yd TD PASS from Daniels,Jalon , 8-63 03:32 0-14
2nd 13:06 KAN - Pickett,Cam 20 yd TD PASS from Daniels,Jalon , 8-78 02:43 0-22
2nd 05:19 KAN - Hishaw Jr.,Daniel 20 yd TD RUSH , 5-68 02:07 0-29
2nd 01:52 WAG - Colclough,Jeremiah 45 yd TD PASS from Stevens,Jack , 8-75 03:27 7-29



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

WAG KAN
Score 7 15
FIRST DOWNS 4 10
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-24 9-57
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 69 111
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-6-0 12-7-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 18-93 21-168
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-6
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-34
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-44.5 1-38.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-40 0-0
Possession Time 08:42 06:18
Third-Down Conversions 2-5 1-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

Wagner Kansas

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Hines,Andre 2 10 0 10 0 5 6
Kamau,Sekou 3 18 -4 14 0 4.7 13

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Hishaw Jr.,Daniel 7 43 0 43 1 6.1 20

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Stevens,Jack 6-10-0 68 1 45 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Daniels,Jalon 7-13-1 111 1 28 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Morad,Matt 2 2 0 3 6
Perkins Jr.,Richard 1 5 0 1 5

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel 1 28 0 3 28
Wentz,Levi 1 9 0 2 9
Pickett,Cam 2 29 1 2 20
Canty,Bryson 1 14 0 1 14

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Brown,Joshua 2 89 44.5 45 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Addison,Grayden 1 38 38.0 38 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Nagy,Tate 2 6 0 14

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Nagy,Tate 1 34 0 34

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Johnson,Jordan 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
Dravet,Riley 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Omoregie,Daren 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Itote,Armani 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Martin,Sam 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Jakubauskas,Luke 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Brown,Jayden 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Lampley,Akil 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Brantley,Logan 3-1 3.5 0.0 1.0
Dye,Jalen 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Dye,Devin 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Rawls,Lyrik 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
Withers,DJ 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Dunn Jr.,Tommy 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Brinkley,Dak 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
MIller,Dean 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 13:06 KAN - Pickett,Cam 20 yd TD PASS from Daniels,Jalon , 8-78 02:43 0-22
2nd 05:19 KAN - Hishaw Jr.,Daniel 20 yd TD RUSH , 5-68 02:07 0-29
2nd 01:52 WAG - Colclough,Jeremiah 45 yd TD PASS from Stevens,Jack , 8-75 03:27 7-29



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

1-10 WAG35 KAN will receive; WAG will defend South end-zone.
1-10 WAG35 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.

(15:00) Liszner,Ryan kickoff 65 yards to the KU00, Touchback.

Kansas drive start at 15:00.
1-10 KAN25 (14:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete short right to Bruhn,Carson caught at KU36, for 13 yards

to the KU38 (Lampley,Akil), 1ST DOWN. [14:49]
P

1-10 KAN38 (14:19) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete deep right to Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel caught at WAG10, for
62 yards to the WAG00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:11, 1ST DOWN. [14:11]

P

1-10 WAG3 Marjan,Laith kick attempt good (H: Addison,Grayden, LS: Duggar,Emory).

WAGNER 7, KANSAS 36
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 75 yards, 00:49

(14:11) Marjan,Laith kickoff 65 yards to the WAG00, Touchback.

Wagner drive start at 14:11.
1-10 WAG25 (14:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Hines,Andre rush right for 1 yard gain to the WAG26 (Dunn Jr.,Tommy). [14:02]
2-9 WAG26 (13:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass complete short left to Burrell,Derek caught at WAG28, for 13 yards

to the WAG39 (Ellis,Mason), 1ST DOWN. [13:37]
P

1-10 WAG39 (13:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass complete short right to Burrell,Derek caught at WAG40, for 2 yards
to the WAG41 (Ellis,Mason). [13:03]

2-8 WAG41 (12:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass incomplete deep left to Burrell,Derek thrown to KU31. [12:31]
3-8 WAG41 PENALTY WAG Delay Of Game (Stevens,Jack) 5 yards from WAG41 to WAG36. NO PLAY. [12:31]
3-13 WAG36 (12:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack sacked for loss of 1 yard to the WAG35 (Withers,DJ). [12:23]
4-14 WAG35 (11:51) Brown,Joshua punt 45 yards to the KU20 Nagy,Tate return 10 yards to the KU30 (Taikina,Joseph;

Harris,Christopher). [11:43]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 10 yards, 02:28

Kansas drive start at 11:43.
1-10 KAN30 (11:42) Shotgun Thompson Jr.,Johnny rush left for 7 yards gain to the KU37 (Camp,Freddie). [11:37]
2-3 KAN37 (11:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Thompson Jr.,Johnny rush middle for 4 yards gain to the KU41 (Idriss,Abdoul), 1ST

DOWN. [11:17]
P

1-10 KAN41 (10:47) Shotgun Thompson Jr.,Johnny rush right for 9 yards gain to the KU50 (Parks,Alim). [10:42]
2-1 KAN50 (10:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Ballard,Cole pass incomplete short right to Wentz,Levi thrown to KU49. [10:26]
3-1 KAN50 (10:25) Shotgun Ballard,Cole rush right for 15 yards gain to the WAG35 (Camp,Freddie), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN. [10:20]
P

1-10 WAG35 PENALTY WAG Offside (Charles,Terry) 5 yards from WAG35 to WAG30. NO PLAY. [09:43]
1-5 WAG30 (09:29) Shotgun Stewart III,Harry rush right for 14 yards gain to the WAG16 (Martin,Sam), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN. [09:25]
P

1-10 WAG16 (08:53) Shotgun Thompson Jr.,Johnny rush middle for 4 yards gain to the WAG12 (Simms,Franklin). [08:50]
2-6 WAG12 (08:19) Shotgun Ballard,Cole rush left for 1 yard gain to the WAG11 (Parks,Alim). [08:11]
3-5 WAG11 (07:33) Shotgun Thompson Jr.,Johnny rush left for 1 yard gain to the WAG10 (Martin,Sam). [07:28]
4-4 WAG10 (06:51) Marjan,Laith field goal attempt from 27 yards GOOD (H: Addison,Grayden, LS: Duggar,Emory), clock

06:50. [06:50]

WAGNER 7, KANSAS 39
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 60 yards, 04:53

(06:50) Efird,Dane kickoff 64 yards to the WAG01, out of bounds at WAG01.

1-10 KAN35 WAG ball on WAG35.

Wagner drive start at 06:50.
1-10 WAG35 (06:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Hines,Andre rush middle for 5 yards gain to the WAG40 (Graham II,DJ). [06:43]



2-5 WAG40 (06:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass complete short left to Perkins Jr.,Richard caught at WAG38, for 1
yard loss to the WAG39 (Lathan,Trey). [06:14]

3-6 WAG39 (05:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass complete short middle to Kamau,Sekou caught at WAG36, for 2
yards loss to the WAG37 (Herold,Blake). [05:44]

4-8 WAG37 (05:09) Brown,Joshua punt 48 yards to the KU15 Kubecka,Keaton return 0 yards to the KU15 (Dravet,Riley).
[05:05]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 01:45

Kansas drive start at 05:05.
1-10 KAN15 (05:05) Shotgun Stewart III,Harry rush right for 6 yards gain to the KU21 (Cornish,Acear). [04:58]
2-4 KAN21 (04:27) Shotgun Ballard,Cole pass incomplete short left to Canty,Bryson thrown to KU32. [04:22]
3-4 KAN21 (04:21) Shotgun Ballard,Cole pass complete short left to Cure,Leyton caught at KU25, for 10 yards to the KU31

(Bertone,Vincent), 1ST DOWN. [04:13]
P

1-10 KAN31 (03:46) Shotgun Stewart III,Harry rush right for 4 yards gain to the KU35 (Cornish,Acear). [03:39]
2-6 KAN35 (03:04) Shotgun Ballard,Cole pass incomplete short right to Nagy,Tate thrown to KU40 broken up by Haynes,Cam.

[03:02]
3-6 KAN35 (03:02) Shotgun Ballard,Cole pass incomplete short left to Cohoon,Bryce thrown to KU45. [02:56]
4-6 KAN35 (02:55) Addison,Grayden punt 42 yards to the WAG23 fair catch by Burrell,Derek at WAG23. [02:50]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 20 yards, 02:15

Wagner drive start at 02:50.
1-10 WAG23 (02:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Morad,Matt rush left for 3 yards loss to the WAG20 (Lathan,Trey; Bray,Alex). [02:43]
2-13 WAG20 (02:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Barton,Jordan sacked for loss of 1 yard to the WAG19 (Harris III,Leroy). [02:04]
3-14 WAG19 (01:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Morad,Matt rush middle for 5 yards gain to the WAG24 (Vedral,Ezra). [01:31]
4-9 WAG24 (00:56) Brown,Joshua punt 44 yards to the KU32 Kubecka,Keaton return 0 yards to the KU32, End Of Play. [00:50]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 02:00

Kansas drive start at 00:50.
1-10 KAN32 (00:50) Shotgun Ballard,Cole pass complete deep left to Canty,Bryson caught at WAG45, for 28 yards to the

WAG40 (Haynes,Cam), 1ST DOWN. [00:37]
P

1-10 WAG40 (00:04) Shotgun Thompson Jr.,Johnny rush middle for 8 yards gain to the WAG32 (Haynes,Cam). [00:00]

FINAL SCORE: WAGNER 7, KANSAS 39

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Wagner 0 06:13 0 1 0 1 0-3 0-0 6-6 4-5-0-12 2-10
Kansas 10 08:47 3 4 0 7 2-4 0-0 11-73 4-8-0-113 0-0



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

WAG KAN
Score 7 39
FIRST DOWNS 6 25
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 22-39 28-180
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 90 318
Passes Att-Comp-Int 20-13-0 31-20-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 42-129 59-498
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 8-44
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-34
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 4-42.5 1-49.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 9-65 3-35
Possession Time 22:57 22:03
Third-Down Conversions 2-12 4-8
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

Wagner Kansas

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Hines,Andre 8 25 0 25 0 6 3.1
Kamau,Sekou 6 20 -6 14 0 13 2.3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Hishaw Jr.,Daniel 14 89 0 89 1 20 6.4
Ballard,Cole 2 16 0 16 0 15 8
Thompson Jr.,Johnny 6 33 0 33 0 9 5.5
Stewart III,Harry 3 24 0 24 0 14 8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Stevens,Jack 13-20-0 88 1 45 2
Barton,Jordan 0-0-0 -1 0 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Daniels,Jalon 18-26-1 280 4 62 0
Ballard,Cole 2-6-0 38 0 28 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Burrell,Derek 4 22 0 5 13
Morad,Matt 2 2 0 3 6
Perkins Jr.,Richard 2 4 0 2 5
Kamau,Sekou 1 -2 0 2 -2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel 6 130 2 8 62
Wentz,Levi 4 32 0 6 11
Pickett,Cam 2 29 1 2 20
Canty,Bryson 2 42 0 3 28

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Brown,Joshua 9 396 44.0 48 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Addison,Grayden 3 129 43.0 49 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Nagy,Tate 6 53 0 20
Kubecka,Keaton 2 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Nagy,Tate 1 34 0 34

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Martin,Sam 6-1 6.5 0.0 0.0
Johnson,Jordan 5-0 5.0 0.0 0.0
Dravet,Riley 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
Romulus,Jouvenson 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
Camp,Freddie 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
Omoregie,Daren 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Lampley,Akil 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Parks,Alim 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Brantley,Logan 3-1 3.5 0.0 1.0
Lathan,Trey 2-2 3.0 0.0 3.0
Ellis,Mason 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Dunn Jr.,Tommy 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Graham II,DJ 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Dye,Devin 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Rawls,Lyrik 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
Withers,DJ 2-0 2.0 2.0 2.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:14 KAN - Hanika,DeShawn 4 yd TD PASS from Daniels,Jalon , 6-50 01:45 0-7
1st 03:12 KAN - Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel 9 yd TD PASS from Daniels,Jalon , 8-63 03:32 0-14
2nd 13:06 KAN - Pickett,Cam 20 yd TD PASS from Daniels,Jalon , 8-78 02:43 0-22
2nd 05:19 KAN - Hishaw Jr.,Daniel 20 yd TD RUSH , 5-68 02:07 0-29
2nd 01:52 WAG - Colclough,Jeremiah 45 yd TD PASS from Stevens,Jack , 8-75 03:27 7-29
3rd 14:11 KAN - Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel 62 yd TD PASS from Daniels,Jalon , 2-75 00:49 7-36
3rd 06:50 KAN - Marjan,Laith 27 yd FG , 10-60 04:53 7-39





Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

WAG KAN
Score 0 10
FIRST DOWNS 1 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-6 11-73
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 12 113
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-4-0 8-4-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 11-18 19-186
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 3-10
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-45.7 1-42.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-10 0-0
Possession Time 06:13 08:47
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 2-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Wagner Kansas

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Hines,Andre 2 6 0 6 0 3 5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Ballard,Cole 2 16 0 16 0 8 15
Thompson Jr.,Johnny 6 33 0 33 0 5.5 9
Stewart III,Harry 3 24 0 24 0 8 14

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Stevens,Jack 4-5-0 11 0 13 1
Barton,Jordan 0-0-0 -1 0 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Daniels,Jalon 2-2-0 75 1 62 0
Ballard,Cole 2-6-0 38 0 28 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Burrell,Derek 2 15 0 3 13
Perkins Jr.,Richard 1 -1 0 1 -1
Kamau,Sekou 1 -2 0 1 -2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel 1 62 1 1 62
Wentz,Levi 0 0 0 1
Canty,Bryson 1 28 0 2 28

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Brown,Joshua 3 137 45.7 48 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Addison,Grayden 1 42 42.0 42 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Nagy,Tate 1 10 0 10
Kubecka,Keaton 2 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Martin,Sam 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Cornish,Acear 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Camp,Freddie 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Haynes,Cam 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Parks,Alim 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Dravet,Riley 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Simms,Franklin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Lampley,Akil 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Ellis,Mason 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Lathan,Trey 1-1 1.5 0.0 2.0
Withers,DJ 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Dunn Jr.,Tommy 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Graham II,DJ 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Harris III,Leroy 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Vedral,Ezra 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Herold,Blake 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 14:11 KAN - Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel 62 yd TD PASS from Daniels,Jalon , 2-75 00:49 7-36
3rd 06:50 KAN - Marjan,Laith 27 yd FG , 10-60 04:53 7-39



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

2-2 WAG32 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2-2 WAG32 (14:59) Shotgun Ballard,Cole rush middle for 11 yards gain to the WAG21 (Camp,Freddie), 1ST DOWN. [14:54] P
1-10 WAG21 (14:24) Shotgun Ballard,Cole rush middle for 11 yards gain to the WAG10 (Mahoney,Joseph), 1ST DOWN. [14:18] P
1-10 WAG10 (13:50) Shotgun Thompson Jr.,Johnny rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WAG07 (Haynes,Cam). [13:46]
2-7 WAG7 (13:07) Shotgun Ballard,Cole rush right for 4 yards gain to the WAG03 (Leal,Brendan), out of bounds. [12:56]
3-3 WAG3 (12:26) Shotgun Thompson Jr.,Johnny rush middle for 0 yards to the WAG03 (Bertone,Vincent). [12:22]
4-3 WAG3 (11:44) Shotgun Thompson Jr.,Johnny rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WAG00 fumbled by Thompson Jr.,Johnny

at WAG01 recovered by WAG Parks,Alim at WAG00, Touchback. [11:38]
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 68 yards, 04:12

Wagner drive start at 11:38.
1-10 WAG20 (11:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Maynard,Uriah rush left for 4 yards gain to the WAG24 (Seyfert,Grady). [11:31]
2-6 WAG24 (11:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Maynard,Uriah rush left for 1 yard gain to the WAG25 (Dye,Devin). [11:01]
3-5 WAG25 (10:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Lonergan,David rush right for 1 yard gain to the WAG26 (Dye,Jalen). [10:28]
4-4 WAG26 PENALTY WAG Delay Of Game 5 yards from WAG26 to WAG21. NO PLAY. [09:48]
4-9 WAG21 (09:45) Muscillo,Vincent punt 47 yards to the KU32 Kubecka,Keaton return 18 yards to the WAG50

(Taikina,Joseph). [09:36]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 02:02

Kansas drive start at 09:36.
1-10 WAG50 (09:35) Shotgun Marshall,Isaiah pass complete short right to Nagy,Tate caught at WAG45, for 12 yards to the

WAG38 (Gullatte,Jaylen), 1ST DOWN. [09:27]
P

1-10 WAG38 (08:51) Shotgun Marshall,Isaiah pass complete short right to Moeller,Mack caught at WAG30, for 8 yards to the
WAG30 (Williams,Shamar), out of bounds. [08:45]

2-2 WAG30 (08:18) Shotgun Stewart III,Harry rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WAG29 (Leal,Brendan) PENALTY KU Illegal
Formation 5 yards from WAG30 to WAG35. NO PLAY. [08:15]

2-7 WAG35 (07:55) Shotgun Marshall,Isaiah rush right for 16 yards gain to the WAG19 (Camp,Freddie), out of bounds, 1ST
DOWN. [07:50]

P

1-10 WAG19 (07:16) Shotgun Stewart III,Harry rush middle for 6 yards gain to the WAG13 (Leal,Brendan). [07:12]
2-4 WAG13 (06:37) Shotgun Marshall,Isaiah rush right for 2 yards gain to the WAG11 (Williams,Shamar; Hiscock,Eli). [06:28]
3-2 WAG11 PENALTY KU False Start (Kelly,Hank) 5 yards from WAG11 to WAG16. NO PLAY. [06:02]
3-7 WAG16 (05:42) Shotgun Marshall,Isaiah rush left for 5 yards gain to the WAG11 (Mahoney,Joseph). [05:30]
4-2 WAG11 (04:55) Shotgun Marshall,Isaiah pass complete short right to Nagy,Tate caught at WAG03, for 8 yards to the

WAG03 (Mahoney,Joseph), 1ST DOWN. [04:47]
P

1-3 WAG3 (04:19) Shotgun Stewart III,Harry rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WAG01 (Leal,Brendan). [04:13]
2-1 WAG1 (03:43) Shotgun Stewart III,Harry rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WAG00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:40.

[03:40]
1-10 WAG3 Efird,Dane kick attempt good (H: Addison,Grayden, LS: Duggar,Emory).

WAGNER 7, KANSAS 46
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 50 yards, 05:56

1-10 WAG25 Timeout Kansas, clock 03:40. [03:40]

(03:40) Efird,Dane kickoff 65 yards to the WAG00, Touchback.

Wagner drive start at 03:40.
1-10 WAG25 (03:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Lonergan,David rush middle for 4 yards gain to the WAG29 (Mondi,Cole). [03:33]
2-6 WAG29 (02:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Crawley,Terrell rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WAG32 (Robinson,Laquan). [02:52]
3-3 WAG32 (02:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Crawley,Terrell rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WAG33 (Mondi,Cole). [02:11]
4-2 WAG33 Timeout Wagner, clock 02:00. [02:00]
4-2 WAG33 (01:59) Muscillo,Vincent punt 42 yards to the KU25 fair catch by Kubecka,Keaton at KU25. [01:54]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 8 yards, 01:46

Kansas drive start at 01:54.



1-10 KAN25 (01:52) Shotgun Thurman,Justin rush middle for 58 yards gain (18) to the WAG17 (Camp,Freddie), out of bounds
PENALTY KU Holding (Conley,Quinton) 10 yards from KU43 to KU33. [01:45]

1-2 KAN33 (01:41) Shotgun Thurman,Justin rush middle for 6 yards gain to the KU39 (Witcoski,Joey), 1ST DOWN. [01:36] P
1-10 KAN39 (01:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Thurman,Justin rush right for 9 yards gain to the KU48 (Haynes,Cam). [01:07]
2-1 KAN48 (00:37) Shotgun Kelly,John rush left for 8 yards gain to the WAG44 (Leal,Brendan), 1ST DOWN. [00:00] P
1-10 WAG44 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 31 yards, 01:54

FINAL SCORE: WAGNER 7, KANSAS 46

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Wagner 0 03:48 0 0 0 0 0-2 0-0 6-14 0-0-0-0 1-5
Kansas 7 11:12 5 2 0 7 0-2 1-2 16-105 3-3-0-28 3-20



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

WAG KAN
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 0 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-14 16-105
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 0 28
Passes Att-Comp-Int 0-0-0 3-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 6-14 19-133
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-18
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-44.5 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 1-5 3-20
Possession Time 03:48 11:12
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-2

Wagner Kansas

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Lonergan,David 2 5 0 5 0 2.5 4
Maynard,Uriah 2 5 0 5 0 2.5 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Ballard,Cole 3 26 0 26 0 8.7 11
Thompson Jr.,Johnny 3 6 0 6 0 2 3
Stewart III,Harry 3 9 0 9 1 3 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Marshall,Isaiah 3-3-0 28 0 12 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Muscillo,Vincent 2 89 44.5 47 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Kubecka,Keaton 1 18 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Leal,Brendan 5-0 5.0 0.0 0.0
Camp,Freddie 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Mahoney,Joseph 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Haynes,Cam 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Williams,Shamar 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Gullatte,Jaylen 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Bertone,Vincent 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Witcoski,Joey 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Mondi,Cole 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Dye,Devin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Robinson,Laquan 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Dye,Jalen 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Seyfert,Grady 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 03:40 KAN - Stewart III,Harry 1 yd TD RUSH , 9-50 05:56 7-46



Wagner Explosive Plays
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

Wagner

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
1 Plays for 45 total yards (78% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
45 2 4th and 3 on KAN45

(01:52) (01:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass complete short left to Colclough,Jeremiah caught at KU43, for 45 yards to the KU00
TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:52, 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
1 Plays for 13 total yards (25% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
13 2 1st and 10 on WAG35

(04:02) (04:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Kamau,Sekou rush left for 13 yards gain to the WAG48 (Dye,Jalen), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
1 Plays for 45 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
45 2 4th and 3 on KAN45

(01:52) (01:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Jack pass complete short left to Colclough,Jeremiah caught at KU43, for 45 yards to the KU00
TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:52, 1ST DOWN.



Kansas Explosive Plays
Wagner vs. Kansas (Final)
08/29/2025 at Lawrence, Kansas

Kansas

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
7 Plays for 212 total yards (79% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
62 3 1st and 10 on KAN38

(14:11) (14:19) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete deep right to Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel caught at WAG10, for 62 yards to the WAG00
TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:11, 1ST DOWN.

28 2 2nd and 9 on WAG48
(13:28) (13:39) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete deep right to Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel caught at WAG28, for 28 yards to the WAG20 (Parks,Alim),
1ST DOWN.

28 3 1st and 10 on KAN32
(00:37) (00:50) Shotgun Ballard,Cole pass complete deep left to Canty,Bryson caught at WAG45, for 28 yards to the WAG40 (Haynes,Cam), 1ST DOWN.

27 1 1st and 16 on WAG43
(03:48) (03:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete short left to Groen,Boden caught at WAG27, for 27 yards to the WAG16 (Martin,Sam),
1ST DOWN.

26 2 2nd and 7 on KAN35
(06:34) (06:43) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete short left to Groen,Boden caught at KU40, for 26 yards to the WAG39 (Johnson,Jordan), out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN.

21 1 2nd and 3 on WAG32
(11:45) (11:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete deep middle to Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel caught at WAG11, for 21 yards to the WAG11
(Brown,Jayden), 1ST DOWN.

20 2 2nd and 10 on WAG20
(13:06) (13:11) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete deep middle to Pickett,Cam caught at WAG00, for 20 yards to the WAG00 TOUCHDOWN,
clock 13:06, 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
9 Plays for 128 total yards (39% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
20 2 2nd and 5 on WAG20

(05:19) (05:24) Shotgun Hishaw Jr.,Daniel rush right for 20 yards gain to the WAG00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:19, 1ST DOWN.
16 4 2nd and 7 on WAG35

(07:50) (07:55) Shotgun Marshall,Isaiah rush right for 16 yards gain to the WAG19 (Camp,Freddie), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
15 3 3rd and 1 on KAN50

(10:20) (10:25) Shotgun Ballard,Cole rush right for 15 yards gain to the WAG35 (Camp,Freddie), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
14 3 1st and 5 on WAG30

(09:25) (09:29) Shotgun Stewart III,Harry rush right for 14 yards gain to the WAG16 (Martin,Sam), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
13 2 1st and 10 on KAN34

(01:35) (01:40) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon rush middle for 13 yards gain to the KU47 (Camp,Freddie), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
11 4 2nd and 2 on WAG32

(14:54) (14:59) Shotgun Ballard,Cole rush middle for 11 yards gain to the WAG21 (Camp,Freddie), 1ST DOWN.
11 4 1st and 10 on WAG21

(14:18) (14:24) Shotgun Ballard,Cole rush middle for 11 yards gain to the WAG10 (Mahoney,Joseph), 1ST DOWN.
10 2 2nd and 7 on KAN41

(14:31) (14:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Hishaw Jr.,Daniel rush left for 10 yards gain to the WAG49 (Johnson,Jordan), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
10 Plays for 396 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
62 3 1st and 10 on KAN38

(14:11) (14:19) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete deep right to Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel caught at WAG10, for 62 yards to the WAG00
TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:11, 1ST DOWN.

34 2 1st and 10 on WAG35
(01:42) (01:52) Liszner,Ryan kickoff 65 yards to the KU00 Nagy,Tate return 34 yards to the KU34 (Omoregie,Daren).

28 2 2nd and 9 on WAG48
(13:28) (13:39) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete deep right to Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel caught at WAG28, for 28 yards to the WAG20 (Parks,Alim),
1ST DOWN.

28 3 1st and 10 on KAN32
(00:37) (00:50) Shotgun Ballard,Cole pass complete deep left to Canty,Bryson caught at WAG45, for 28 yards to the WAG40 (Haynes,Cam), 1ST DOWN.

27 1 1st and 16 on WAG43
(03:48) (03:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete short left to Groen,Boden caught at WAG27, for 27 yards to the WAG16 (Martin,Sam),
1ST DOWN.

26 2 2nd and 7 on KAN35
(06:34) (06:43) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete short left to Groen,Boden caught at KU40, for 26 yards to the WAG39 (Johnson,Jordan), out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN.

21 1 2nd and 3 on WAG32
(11:45) (11:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete deep middle to Henderson Jr.,Emmanuel caught at WAG11, for 21 yards to the WAG11
(Brown,Jayden), 1ST DOWN.

20 1 4th and 5 on WAG30



(12:59) (13:13) Brown,Joshua punt 45 yards to the KU25 Nagy,Tate return 20 yards to the KU45 (Guerrero,Colton) PENALTY WAG Illegal Formation 5
yards from KU45 to KU50.

20 2 2nd and 10 on WAG20
(13:06) (13:11) Shotgun Daniels,Jalon pass complete deep middle to Pickett,Cam caught at WAG00, for 20 yards to the WAG00 TOUCHDOWN,
clock 13:06, 1ST DOWN.

20 2 2nd and 5 on WAG20
(05:19) (05:24) Shotgun Hishaw Jr.,Daniel rush right for 20 yards gain to the WAG00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:19, 1ST DOWN.


